CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION 2021-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA, APPROVING AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE MIAMI-DADE COUNTY CLERK OF COURTS AND THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES.

WHEREAS, pursuant to 2006 interlocal agreement the City participates in a uniform digital parking citation issuing system established by the Miami-Dade Clerk of Courts; and

WHEREAS, according to the Miami-Dade Clerk of Courts the existing system will soon cease to be operational given technological updates and the switch from 3G to 5G platforms; and

WHEREAS, to continue utilizing the digital parking citation issuing system beyond November of 2021 the Clerk is requiring the City enter into an interlocal agreement with the Miami-Dade Clerk of Courts; and

WHEREAS, the interlocal agreement sets forth a cost recovery fee for the use of the system for two years and the City retains the ability to terminate with sixty days advance notice; and

WHEREAS, the City of Coral Gables wishes to enter into the attached interlocal agreement with the Miami-Dade Clerk of Courts for a two year period.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES:

SECTION 1. That the City Commission does hereby approve the Interlocal Agreement with the Miami-Dade Clerk of Courts in substantially the attached form.

SECTION 2. That this resolution shall become effective upon the date of its passage and adoption herein.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST A.D.
2021.
(Moved:/ Seconded:)
(Yeas:)
(Unanimous:)
(Non-Agenda Item)

VINCE LAGO MAYOR
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: